CLASS
CODE

7860

JUVENILE DETENTION OFFICER'S PAY PLAN

CLASSIFICATION
TITLE

JUVENILE DETENTION
OFFICER

PAY
GRADE

Y01

Y01

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

Reflects a 3% increase
Effective August 24, 2023
3.6% between steps

STEP 1 STEP 2
50,186.24 51,991.68
4,182.19 4,332.64
1,930.24 1,999.68
24,128 24.996

STEP 6 STEP 7
59,889.44 62,046.40
4,990.79 5,170.53
2,303.44 2,386.40
28.793 29.830

STEP 3

53,859.52
4,488.29
2,071.52

25.894

STEP 8

64,274.08
5,356.17
2,472.08

30.901

APPENDIX A

STEP 4 STEP 5
55,796.00 57,807.36
4,649.67 4,817.28
2,146.00 2,223.36
26.825 27.792
STEP 9
66,587.04
5,548.92
2,561.04
32.013



