APPENDIX A

## JUVENILE DETENTION OFFICER'S PAY PLAN

Reflects a 3% increase Effective August 24, 2023 3.6% between steps								
CLASS	CLASSIFICATION	PAY						
CODE	TITLE	GRADE		STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5
7860	JUVENILE DETENTION OFFICER	Y01	ANNUAL MONTHLY BIWEEKLY HOURLY	50,186.24 4,182.19 1,930.24 24.128	51,991.68 4,332.64 1,999.68 24.996	53,859.52 4,488.29 2,071.52 25.894	55,796.00 4,649.67 2,146.00 26.825	57,807.36 4,817.28 2,223.36 27.792
				STEP 6	STEP 7	STEP 8	STEP 9	
		Y01	ANNUAL MONTHLY BIWEEKLY HOURLY	59,889.44 4,990.79 2,303.44 28.793	62,046.40 5,170.53 2,386.40 29.830	64,274.08 5,356.17 2,472.08 30.901	66,587.04 5,548.92 2,561.04 32.013	